Read Instructions on this Application Blank

392

carefully

BRIEF

Application of

FOR THE ENROLLMENT OF

IN THE INDIAN SCHOOL AT

Carlisle, Pennsylvania

Date of enrollment

Term of enrollment 7%L,LJ~——_(

=

1914~

) years

Printed by Carlisle Indians.

Ed. June 13—6000

Important—Only those students who desire to come to Carlisle because they have a definite purpose
in view will be admitted. Applicatiens for enrollment must be submitted in all cases for consideration

before transportation can be made available.

Time will then be taken to find out the records students

have made in the schools previously attended, and to secure recommendations as to their moral character

and their worthiness for further attendance at a Government institution.



Application for Enrollment in a Non-Reservation School.

(For a child enrolled at an Ageney)

For and in consideration of the Government of the United States assuming the care, education,

and maintenance in the United States Indian School at..... LU\)’I—/QJ\_/Q,/Q \{ﬂmm)

of ( (“A_,/C.A}"Q > C‘?—)

............ (Narie of Child)

Qiac f ko

(Tribe)
S s — T —— — —— — — — - —_— — - [E——— ———
NAME OF FATHER Living or | DEGREE OF
(Both Indian and English) | Dead Ll Eanid | Inpian Broop

enrollment in said school for a period of m years, and also obligate myself to abide by all

{Not less than 3)
the rules and regulations for Indian Schools.

The said child has been enrolled in the following schools:

NAME OF SCHOOL DI Haos CAUSE GRADE
ENROLLMENT DISCHARGE
===l NIV T S F=Tal S Sl
e ol |sgr0 | yorx
2 5 ‘
s | R s et e i 12
: ‘ |

P. 0. address: (.

Two Witnesses:

N o




PHY SICIAN"S CERTIFICATE.

I hereby certify that I have this day carefully examined the above-named child herein proposed
for transfer and find.. AZzax.«..to be in proper physical condition to attend school, and not afflicted

with tuberculosis or any disease which Avould be a menace to the health of other pupils.

This /QJF day of A«/Mf/’uz/,;/ CH9. T /"
|fl..

Physician at /A2 Al 14€

CERTIFICATE OF AGENT OR SUPERINTENDENT.

I hereby certify that the statements made in the foregoing application and certificate, to the best of

my knowledge and belief, are true, that the consentof . .. . .. .

(Parent, guardian, or next of kin.)

was voluntary, and I recommend the transfer of said child.

SPECIAL NOTE.

This form must be executed in duplicate when a child is transferred from a reservation to a non-
reservation school. The Superintendent of the nonreservation school will retain the original for his
files, and the duplicate shall be deposited in the Agency records. The agent will then send to the
Commissioner of Indian Affairs his certificate as provided by law. All the blanks must be properly
filled in every case.

NOTE.—Age limits, fourteen to twenty years. Preferably fourteen to eighteen. Students must be
at least one-fourth Indian, preferably full Indian. Special cases beyond the age limit will be given con-
sideration. An industrial course only can be taken and the term reduced to three years, in exceptional
cases.



Read Instructions on this Application Blank carefylly

INDORSEMENT.S.

The laws relating to the transfer of Indian children from reservations and
schools are as follows:

That hereafter no Indian child shall be sent from any Indian reservation
to a school beyond the State or Territory in which said reservation is situat-
ed without the voluntary consent of the father or mother of such child if
either of them is living, and if neither of them is living without the
voluntary consent of the next of kin of such child. Such consent shall be
made before the agent of the reservation, and he shall send to the Com-
missioner of Indian Affairs his certificate that such consent has been volun-
tarily given before such child shall be removed from such reservation.
And it shall be unlawful for any Indian agent or other employee of the
Government to induce, or seek to induce, by withholding rations or by other
improper means, the parents or next of kin of any Indian to consent to the
removal of any Indian child beyond the limits of any reservation. (28
Stats., p. 906.)

Provided, that hereafter no Indian child shall be taken from any school in
any State or Territory to a school in any other State against its will or with-
out the written consent of its parents. (29 Stats., p. 348.)

The rules provide that—

A pupil who has been regularly enrolled in a nonreservation school must
not be taken to any other nonreservation school without the consent of both
Superintendents and the Commissioner of Indian Affairs, and Superinten-
dents will be held to strict accountability for such pupils taken to their
schools. £ : -

An Indian boy or girl 18 years old and over may, without the consent of
parents or others, personally sign the application form on its being changed
to suit the case. =

This form is to be used only in transfers from reservations, or Indian
schools, to nonreservation schools.

Important—Only those students who desire to come to Carlisle because they have a definite purpose
in view will be admitted. Applications for enrollment must be submitted in all cases for consideration before
transportation can be made available. Time will then be taken to find out the records students have made
in the schools previously attended, and to secure recommendations as to their moral character and their
worthiness for further attendance at a Government institution,
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q’ 36 4 DESCRIPTIVE AND HISTORICAL RECORD OF STUDENT

NUMBER ENGLISH NAME AGENCY
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NAME g”’" el %"(f""kw“‘ 7 sex{ Fems

\ | \ Female.
Tribe { f ‘;” } M ________________ Stateohw“"'“’“ q 19._'__'1/

Age __l“(i__ years Respiration /é L

Helght .. -5 == } e M 7 T
% Mensuration

Ton Aaet -
Exp.....__s___'t _____________ Throat ... W

VT TGN e e e et Cervical glands __...._ %
Vision /gmé e 4 e e L e

Inspection ... %

Palpation _____________

Percussion ___________... L e T e e e S s B R e e e e e i
AREBHHAION e ol -
g e e b i o i e e o Nt e S0 e S B il S T . R N S
(Menstruation) .. e St S S S e e R
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LIVING. COXDITION OF HEALTH.

Rather— - oii=zic ‘ \’u"'o
|

MotBer . o o ; T b AN e o5 o i Ve S R

Brothers ________. P i ik

Sigterssccocosaia %|-“___“““-““- e ra

Present condition _. /gm s L S O = MR ey

/;744&'é / M. b.

777
- = Al & oL
S

ge=This form is for the record of the physical condition of pupils of boarding or nonreservation Indian schools, It should be
filled in by the school physician at the time of the admission of the pupil.

Physicians in the field should use this form to record the examination of pupils for transfer to nonreservation schools. It should
accompany the pupils’ transfer blanks,

The 12verse side is intended as a card-index ease-record for use by all Service physicians. 6—1955
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eCe ?hh, 1914,

Wr. Dane H. Xelsey,
Supervisor in Charce, The Union fAgency,
Mugkegoo, Oklahons.

Hy &ear Sdir:

George Pike and Jocob fipokogee ceme to this office
this morning with a request thal permission be given
then to enroll at the Coyn TNafional Trades School in
Chicapoe They seen to think thet they could make nore
rapid progress there then here at Carlisle.

They reported that ten menth's $dition would coet
them 385,00 and that they could Ve sscured their board
at §3,50 to 4,00 per veek.

I shall not object to the young men leaving here,
but before further congideration is given thelr requost
I would thank you t0 advice NG

Herewith is a copy of & letter that has been ad-
dressod to Mr, H. C. House at George Fike's request.

Yery respectfully,

B¥, Sapa-mn Charge.

(Copy to Superviegor Brown)



L‘IL 5 é (’[ CARLISLE INDIAN SCHOOL

DEGREE | NAME OF AGENCY AND RESER-
AGE. ‘TRIBE. ol

VATION, 1F ENROLLED; IF NOT,
INDIAN

.. 7 @ B ) W{CE OF FA?ILY.
y / iy i / 4 7
{ Mont IN WHAT GrADE | Distance

7
in Or Rood. to nearest
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e — 5/1) 47 g = i To COUNTRY
i -
LS =
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/
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B Tt e B T

Progress from________. to

(Date) (Date)

FIRST YEAR IN THIS SCHOOL SEPT, oCT, NOV, DEC, JAN, FEB. MAR. APR,
Elass¥orgrade e e ool on e o el el e e Do n e
Academic.________standing®._ |_______] e wiils S JEor et ecn oo S e e e
Industrial ______. Standingt Sl s L s Rl TR LR T [~

(Department)

Musical: Band._._. standymeo® lere o T oe sl e el |y
Vocal ......_...._ ST ¢ o | R O e e s | A = s (el TRl Sl
@Fclestia s sty d iy Ot SRS [ ORI O O e e sl e

Deportment___._... shamdittee Bl e 8 e e R e ol e e

Bhysicaliconditiona.car o oo ol b e

MY aE" ~isa0™



REPORT AFTER LEAVING CARLISLE sors e
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NAME AT CARLISLE ACh U ,«:{/?ﬁ 7R L

I. Ir!/ .I.,
PRESENT NAME J ’»/ \/

INFORMATION

DATE THROUGH

ADDRESS OCCUPATION ITEMS OF INTEREST GRADE



Sapulpa, Okla,, Desenmboer 7, 1914,

ir. Jeooh Isposogee, .. ...
P aritaie, P

bear sir: :

Replying to your letter of the 24th ulvimo, with
reforencs 4o yomr taking n course in engineering, respectfully
advice I .wmlﬁ. recormand elegbrical suginesring, veecsuse it
offore Igraaﬁer e;pp&wmmim Lo oyr young nen of to-day. You
ehonld, howevew, Ty all megns gﬁmjplate your gourse at (arlisle
before teking up thies sourse.

with rgf%&r&a&t to y-&ﬁv'f-mm-im home for the
Chyistmes Holideye, it 1o ny wmdercimdine thaet the rules of
the gaﬁ‘hﬁﬂl do not 'pa it of home Mi&g daving Ohristmes;
that, however, is a matter you should ¢t ake up with your
fuperirtenient in charge, :

Rewmectilly,

U -Ld / #eld Clevir

ec to Superintencent ILipns.
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jan. 19th, 1916.

¥Br, Tismie vile,
Sepulpa, Oklabome,

By desr Sir:

1.‘!3&019 L:pokeg;ia_)cam to this office this mornivg

with a copy of 2 letter Er, HobDeniel sddresced to the
Buparintenient for the FMive (ivilized Tribes on Janusry
the lath,

As Goorge Pike hea fnst beern anrolled at one of the
3tate Ec‘::m&l geheola in this stete where Lis sxpense for
tufition and bosrd will be sbont ﬁs.do per veek 1 sug-
geetad thel Jacodb Joln Georpe., However, he geeme to think
that he would prefer to enroll at the Agricultural College
a2t Stillweler, Oklahoma,

I have ne objections st all to relessing Jacchb from
this school 1f it ie your desire thsl he shsll be given e
chance to returr to Oklshoms to eltend school there, and
I would thank you to advise me g8 =200n &8 possible.

Very respectinlly,
Hid, Supervisor in Charge.,

Copies to Superintendent Parker
and to Mr., MoDaniel,



0ZC.1.25.08 % 5{ ¥
Subject: Advises mbtler of '

perinitiing Jacedb Spokogee o

retuwrn home should ds given il

cone ideration before aoting.

Ur. Ceorge Mebmiel, Jmwery 26, 1915,
Pl Tlewi,
Sepulpa, Oilahoma.

Doar ¥r. ¥elanlels

1 have pour lettey of Jmunyy 14, 1915, saking
that office lotter of Supeyviser Linps widh vefovencs wm )
SpoTbgee entering Coyn Vational "paining School in Chicogp be neil.
od to you for considerstion by guerdian.

I am todey in respipt of copy of o letter
Wy M. Lipps to Timmie Fife, Sapulpa, Oklahore, relative #w this
vown ran @bering ove of the Temnaylvanis Stete Hormal Schools with
George Pile, Hovever, Jacob soors %o thisk he would prefer to mroll
at the Agrionibursl College at Stillwater, O¥lshomn,

In view of the fact that considerable trouble is
oxperianced in keeping Indlan winows past school age continnously in
sohool, this office looks with disfavor wpom & change whieh might -
ot in Jaced failing Yo etténd eny school, o vesult which could
esaily obtain in case W were pormitted %o retuwrn to Cklshom,

Very respectfally,
Sopy e O. H. Lipps, Superinteniat for the

Supervisor in Charge, Five Civilized Tribes,
Carliale, Pa, :
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¥areh 1st, 1915,

- Mr, Timmie Fife,
Sapulpa, Oklehoms,
My dear Sir:
Jacob Spokogee desires now to have it arrenged go that

he can give 211 his time to the work in some trade. Only &
.vury Tew wealks ago he complained thst he wes not gelllng enough
time Tor academie irsining, but 2 report Irom our Irincipal
Teacher indicstes that he has not kept up to the requlirements
in his classes and thet he }:’L.‘;}_ probkably not bhe promoted at the
eénd of this yesr., 1 have slso learned that Tacob has not wade
satisfsctory progress in his work at our school farams,

if he is giver permission to remain avay from his classes
in the Academic Department it will only mean that he will have
twice o3 much time as before to waste and double the effort that
has had to be expended to keep him st work,

In view of the fact that Jacob hes not taken advantage of
the opportunities he has hed, end now Gesires something else, 1
would thank you to advise me what you believe should be dome.

Very truly yours,

HXM, Supervisor in Charge.

(Copy to Supervisor Brown)
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; Warch 1, 1915.

'The bhearer Jacob Spokogee comes to me to seek to make
an arrengement whereby he mey "work all day". I have told
him I have jno authority to take action on such requests
and that he must arrange that with the head of the schocl.
Jacob would mot, I fesr, be promoted at the end of the
current school year. He is in Gruade VIII-b and has heen
there sinee he came (last Oetober), but his grades are not
up to the reguirement. I have been thinking of recdumend-
ing him for the outing. Anyway, I don't think it 18 any
use for him to continue in the acedemic depertment any longer

this school year, if there can he made any arrangement whereby

he can be kept busy at something profitable. Terhaps if
he should begin again next September square with his class,

he wmight make & better showings: %

Respectfully,
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Maraeh 15th, 1915.

Mr.Gso.¥.M3Danisel,
Fisld Clerk,
Sepulpa, Okla.
Dear 8ir,
1 have your faver of the loth, endiosing check

of £25.00 in faver ef @eab Tepocoges, which will be

delivered to him as desired.

Very respectfully,

W H. M, Supervisor in charge.



Bepartment of the Iuterior,
Hnited States Indian Seruice,

Tocal Field Hepresentative
Five Tiwilized Tribes.

Sapulpa ,

Ok, March 10,

- TR T o
6 e N= haoarverlTh 0
clogsed herewith ch

ck

[4)]

in the amount of

®
Q
:j‘—l
5
)
o

#Hfe, Guardisn

1915,

American

#2500, payable

& student in your school, This

of

Jacob, Kindly




Mey 27th, 1915,

Hr, Timmie Fife,
Sapulpa, Oklshoms,

Ky dear Sir:

Replying to your letter of the 19th imstant,
in which you requested that it be so arranged that
Jacob Spokoges can spend the summer months »ith yéﬁ

[ —

at your home, this is to stale thai he is to lesve

here this evening for Sapulpa., A ticket for his go-
ing through Chicago and Zansas City has been procured
for his use and he will be accompanied by Henry Hayes.

I would be pleased to hear frow you when Jacob
has arrived at your home,

Very truly yours,

HXM, Superintendent,



JANK IN CITY

BURT & SHAHA

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

OFFICE IN GARST BUILDING

LR O OLRT SAPULPA, OKLAHOMA

R. SHAHA

Kay 19th, 1915.
Supt 0, H, Lipps,
Carlisle, Pa.
Degr 8ir: I am guardian for Jacob Ispocogee a student in
your school and I desire to state to you that I desire you
to release him when the school is out for the present year so

that he may come home to Sapulpa, Oklahoma.

Respectfully,

PHONE NO. 182 '

Guardian of Jacob lspocogee.
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Jacob Tarpley
or Spokogee.

May 27th, 1915,

Mr, Gabe E. Parker,
SBuperintendent for the Five Civilized Tribes,
duskoges, Okla,

Dear dir. Parker:

Uvon receipt of your favor of the 13th instent,

ralative to allowing Jreob Spokogee to expend an emount

of $150,00 to return to his home ;;r the vacetion months,

I had a talk with Jacodb in my office and when he assured
me thet he would not enmtoer into any business deal of any
kind involving leases on hig lamd without consnlting you
or one of your representatives I gove him permission to ex-
vrend a part of the smonnt of #150,00 that had alrecedy been
received here for his use tc go to New York City. He left
here on Monday of this week with Henry Hayes énd both the
young men returned to school at noon today,

In my opinion it seems best to let Jecop have a va-
cation, and as he has informed me thal ke expectis 1o re-
turn here to take up additional work or to attend some other
school here in the east it has been arranged so that he can
leave here this evening to go to Sepulpa. His guardian, Hr.

Timmie Fife, has been notified to that effect.



=2~ Mr. Gabe E. Parker.

Jacob has conducted himself properly at Carlisle
this year and has made an excellent record on omr school
farms this spring. HRarlier in the year he was very much
unsettled, but lastely he has had a purpose and has evident-
iy been in earnest,

Trusting thet the sctior teken meets with your 8p=
proval &and that the considerstion thet has been given Jacob's
request will be proven adviseble by his corduct during the
summer and his returwn here 4o do good vork next vear, I re-
main,

Very truly yoars,

Hila, superintendent.




Make all remittances payable to Local Offices:

_ENT., W. M. BAKER, Cashier. g;;fta I&dnu::'l
Nowata, McAlester,
: e e
gy Bepartment of the Interior, Muskoges!  Madill
L&=1915 ; Sallisaw, ~  Chickashs,
K0, Hnited States Indian Sernice, Hotead: Paulsvalley.
Jacob Tarpl ey Hine Winilized Tribes

or Spokogee.
Muskogee, Oklahoma, Lizy 135, 1915,

Hr. Osear H. Lipps,
Superintendent Carlisle Indian School,

Carlisle, P=.

Dear Kr. Lipps:

There is transmitted herewith a letter from Jacob Spokogee,
addressed to his guardian, who is now attending school at your in-
stitution, from which it sppears that this allottee desires $150.00
to retum home by way of New Yoxk City.

Timmie FPife, the guardian of Jacob, called at this office on
ey 11th and stated that he only had remaining about $20.00 belonging
to his ward; that he had forwarded a total of $500.00 to him at the
time Jacob entered school, and that Jacob was furnished an additionesl
100,00 for incidentals when he left,

There is on hand at this office sufficient money belonging to
Jacob to make the disbursement he desires, if it is to his best inter
est that this be done, In this connection I desire to call your atten-
tion to the fact that Jacob reaches his majority on lay 18th, and con-
sequently he will doubtless be spproached by persons desiring to pur-
chage interests he may hold in inherited lands,

The lessee, holding the present lease on his allotment, has re-

cuested that this office withhold disbursement of the greater part of

the bonus paid for said lease until said lessee, the Gypsy 0il Company,




has secured s ratification of the lease, TFrom the information at hand

I czn see no objection to such ratification being executed by Jacob, as
it is merely a further precaution taken by the lessee, the TFederal Court
having held that lezses ruming beyond the minority of the ward, similar
to the one covering Jacob's allotment, are valid,

Bearing the above circumstances in mind, it is desired that you
advise the office at the earliest coasistent date as to what, in your
opinion, would be the best plan to pursue- whether to prevail upon the
allottee to remain at that institution without taking g vacation, or to
return home, If he is pemitted to return home, what amount of money
would you advise this office to forward to cover the necessary expenses?

It might be further stated that Jacob Spokogee's allotment has

produced a considerable quantity of o0il, but at this time the wells on
his land are light producers,

He has on hand at this office at this time the sum of 5,024,003
consequently, it will be seen that he is able to incur the =sdditional
xpense necessary in retuming via HNew York City, provided you are con-
vinced, julging from his previous conduet, thet his return this way should

be permitted, and that it is safe to allow him this privilege,

Sincerel;\;_' FOUrs , N /,__
Lot C % etbee

Superintendent for the
Pive Civilized Tribes,




May 34, 1915.

Mr. W, M, Baker, Cashier,
Five Civilized Tribes,
Muskoges, Okla.
My dear Mr. Baker:
T am enclosing herswith & voucher in tri=-

plicato covering a checl, in the amount of #150.00,
made vayahle tnﬁJaadb Spooogeié&hich is for his

-

expansss in raturning home frox thisgschool.

Very respectfully,
Supervisor in Charge.

CVP:LG



gsbe B.-parker, DEPART LD NT G PHE INTEZRIOR ale 3l
Superintendent. UNITED STATES INDIAN SBRVICE remittances
" QFFICE OF payable to
Royalty Torm 492 BEE-RINGTKULN' FOR THE FIVE CIVILIZED TRIBES. /.M, Baker,
Cashier.

5/17/15 lloney Enc.
SURJACT: Enclosing voucher and
check TUS#118485-$150,00 Jacob
spocozee, (Jacob Tarplyy) ,#40388.

luskozee, Oklahoma,
May 17, 1915.

4 ———

r. Oscar M. Lipps, Supt.,
cerlisle Indian School,
tarlisle, Pennsylvania.

Dear Ifr. Lippsi=-

. ... verha s, 5 T
In compliance with ynd% %%hwunlcatlon sf Mey 11, 1915,

vnucher and check as follows:

\EEST_ I enclose herewith

\E% Roy. No- Lessor Check lo. Drawn on Amt .
40388, Jacob Spocogee (Jacob
Tarpley) 118485 s $150.00

designated in the vnucher &s follcws:
s1lottee in returning home from Carlisle Indian

to be disbursed as
euardian, Timmie Pife.

for expenses of
School, verbally requested by the

Please have voucher &nd receint signed and returned te this nifice upon
I F

disposition of the check.

Respectfully,
7 /f-"'. A
& )/ / /.IJ- //_,:\’ "" A
{s # L_,a:r_ Lt L
ashier.

Form lo. 492.



SAVE YOUR MONEY! BUY ONLY WHAT YOU NEED!

Carlisle Indian Industrial School.

MR. M. FRIEDMAN, Superintendent:
DEAR SiR: I want to buy the following articles:

ARTICLE. Dollars. Cents.

A total of %ﬂﬁ _________ _—

I have in bank $/‘.‘I)qﬂ 5& - ”#f
an 2 "__/IZ;’ "

I may spend $..cooooooooooo :-,',/;_.‘

. Ispentlastmonth$.. . . .

The bank stateme%is correct.

/ , 7

i S;lﬁsr_.ﬁ;rzndml, N






GABE E. PARKER. Make all remittances payable to Local Offices:

SUPERINTENDENT. = DAse. Cehir My o
52698-1915 flepartment of the Interior, Maoret: Ml
" COR-FHI- G Hnited States Iudian Hernice, Potean Bauiavalie.
6=~19-1915

In re Jacob Spokogee. FHiue Tinilized Tribes

Muskogee, Oklahoma, June 19, 1915,

. vy

My, 0, H, Lipps,
Superintendent U, S, Indian School,
Carlisle, Pa,
Dear Mr, Lipps:
Referring to your letter of May 27, 1915, with reference to

{azcob Spokogee, you are advised that the action taken by you in connec-

s

tion with this allottee meets with the entire approval of this office.
Jacob Spokogee has retumed to Sapulpa and this office has been sdvised

that he has been conducting himself in a proper mammer,
Sincerely yours,

/%Tm

Acting Superintendent for the
Five Civilized Tribes,



Dec. 1b5th, 1915.

Mr, Jaeodb Sgoggggg,

Bdepulpe, Oklahoma,
My dear Frisnd:

You will please £ind encliosed hevewilk = cheok
in the smount of $1.65, That represenisn the balance
of the amcunt you deposited here when you lell for your
home lust spring. |

Trusting you ure getiing along very nicely with
the schiool vork you are doing this year and extending
you best wighes for ihe holidey scason, 1 remaln,

Very traly yours,

1 enecl,

Hidi, Aeting Superintendent.
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